Board of Directors Meeting - AGENDA
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Tuesday, March 15, 2016
7:00 p.m.
Holiday Inn Express Meeting Room
4360 Town Center Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Iltems Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items
raised during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may be
referred to staff or scheduled on a future board agenda. If you wish to address the board, it asks that you
complete a blue speaker request and deliver it to the President before the Public Comment portion of the
meeting. Please limit your comments to three minutes or less. The public comment portion of the meeting
will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after that
item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. If you wish to address the
board, please complete a speaker request and deliver it to the President before the agenda item on which
you wish to be heard is called. Please limit your comments to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports

a. General Manager Report

b. Parks Committee Report

c. Communication Committee Report

4. Consent Items

a. Approval of draft Minutes of February 16, 2016 Regular meeting of the Board of Directors

b. Approval of Financial Report prepared by the County Auditor’s office for the month ending
February 29, 2016

c. Correspondence:

- El Dorado LAFCO Invitation to Public Presentation on SB 239 set for March 23, 2016

- El1 Dorado LAFCO Public Announcement Considering the appointment of Alternate Public
Member; application deadline April 29, 2016

5. Old Business
a. Selection of General Counsel — Staff to report regarding interview stage of the RFP
selection process; recommendation for hiring of new general counsel and delegating to the
General Manager the authority to execute a Legal Services Contract between selected

general counsel and the District (Discussion/Action Item)
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6. New Business

a. Additional Flooding Issues in Area of Stonebriar Entrance — Staff seeking authorization
for expenditure of funds from approved FY 16 budget in the amount of $1,000 to clear storm
~ drains and address further flooding issues (Discussion/Action Item)

b. Bender Board Along Stonebriar to Prevent Landscape Bark from Washing Onto
Sidewalks — Staff to present information about need for installation of approximately 300’
of bender board to prevent landscape bark from being washed away and onto sidewalk;
seeking authorization to proceed with this project and for expenditure of funds from
approved FY 16 budget (Discussion/Action Item)

c. Issue of Tree Maintenance Behind 3057 Montrose Property - Staff to present information
about trees planted on CSD property without CSD authorization to do so by prior property
owner; current owner requesting maintenance of the trees (Discussion/Action Item)

d. Encroachment Ordinance Review — Discussion of existing Encroachment Ordinance and
enforcement procedures; seeking direction from the Board regarding review (Discussion)

8. Adjournment

*kkkkdx

The Board may take action on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter
appears on the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, or an information item.

NOTICE TO THE DISABLED AND VISUALLY OR HEARING IMPAIRED: In compliance with the Americans
with Disabilities Act, Rolling Hills CSD will provide special assistance for disabled citizens. A request for disability
related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, made be made by a person with a disability
who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting by contacting the General
Manager at (916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org . Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable
the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: February 29, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 361,197.53 93,404.26 267,793.27
2/10/2016 J12016024928 01 051 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 01-16 0.00 0.10 267,793.17
2/10/2016 Ji2016025679 01 054 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 1,277.93 0.00 269,071.10
2/10/2016 J12016025680 01 052 Cy Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 6.12 0.00 269,077.22
2/10/2016 JI2016025681 01 055 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 6.46 0.00 269,083.68
2/10/2016 JI2016025682 01 053 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 3.20 0.00 269,086.88
2/10/2016 JI2016025683 01 056 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Jan 2016 56.65 0.00 269,143.53
2/10/2016 JI12016025684 01 058 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 2.59 0.00 269,146.12
2/10/2016 Ji2016025685 01 057 Py Supplemnt! - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 452 0.00 269,150.64
2/10/2016  JI2016025686 01 053 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Jan 2016 0.25 0.00 269,150.89
2/10/2016 JI2016025687 01 058 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Jan 2016 0.72 0.00 269,151.61
2/10/2016  JI12016025688 01 054 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Jan 2016 800.00 0.00 269,951.61
2/16/2016 CK2016040978 01 Rhesd Power No. 1211321236-4 0.00 10.84 269,940.77
2/16/2016 CK2016040979 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 0.00 44,34 269,896.43
2/16/2016 CK2016040980 01 Rhecsd Power No. 1857646705-6 0.00 73.51 269,822.92
2/16/2016 CK2016040981 01 Rhecsd Power No. 4570858285-8 0.00 272.88 269,550.04
2/16/2016 CK2016040982 01 Rhesd Clerk Services 1/1-31/2016 0.00 1,173.00 268,377.04
2/16/2016 CK2016040983 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 1-26-16 0.00 75.00 268,302.04
2/16/2016 CK2016040984 01 Rhcsd General Manager Jan. 5- Jan 31 2016 0.00 1,362.50 266,939.54
2/16/2016 CK2016040985 01 Rhesd Reimburse Gm Mileage Jan 2016 0.00 19.44 266,920.10
2/16/2016 CK2016040986 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 1-26-16 0.00 125.00 266,795.10
2/16/2016 CK2016040987 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 1-26-16 0.00 75.00 266,720.10
2/16/2016 CK2016040988 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 1-26-16 0.00 75.00 266,645.10
2/16/2016 CK2016040989 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 1-26-16 0.00 75.00 266,570.10
2/16/2016 CK2016040990C 01 Rhesd Landscape Services Jan. Inv. 99557 0.00 3,325.00 263,245.10
2/17/2016  JI2016026951 01 049 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ngc 0715 0116 0.00 3.86 263,241.24
3/1/2016  Ji2016028432 01 060 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 2.16 263,239.08
3/1/2016  JI2016028433 01 062 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 0.99 263,238.09
3/1/2016  J12016028434 01 061 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 7.72 263,230.37
3/1/2016  J12016028435 01 063 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 179-270 0.00 5.07 263,225.30
3/3/2016  IN2016000202 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 02/2016 (FEB ) 86.99 0.00 263,312.29
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 363,442.96 100,130.67 263,312.29
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash
2/1/12016 Beginning Balance 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
368,442.96 100,130.67 268,312.29
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 91,052.38 91,052.38 0.00
2/28/2016 MT802800201608 Month Total 6,706.51 6,706.51 0.00
201 Vouchers Payable 97,758.89 97,758.89 0.00
97,758.89 97,758.89 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: February 29, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account
2/1/2018 Beginning Balance 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
400 Budget Clearing Account 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
402 Legislative Revision 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
411 Actual Revenues
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 2,198.41 81,424.50 -79,226.09
2/10/2016 JI12016024928 01 051 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 01-16 0.10 0.00 -79,225.99
2/10/2016 Ji2016025679 01 054 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 1,277.93 -80,503.92
2/10/2016  J12016025680 01 052 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 6.12 -80,510.04
2/10/2016 JI2016025681 01 055 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 6.46 -80,516.50
2/10/2016 J12016025682 01 053 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 3.20 -80,519.70
2/10/2016 JI2016025683 01 056 Cy Supplemnti- 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 56.65 -80,576.35
2/10/2016 JI2016025684 01 058 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 2.59 -80,578.94
2/10/2016 J12016025685 01 057 Py Supplemntl - 1% General Tax Jan 2018 0.00 4.52 -80,583.46
2/10/2016 JI2016025686 01 053 Py Delq Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Jan 2016 0.00 0.25 -80,583.71
2/10/2016 JI2016025687 01 058 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnity+intrst Jan 2016 0.00 0.72 -80,584.43
2/10/2016 JI2016025688 01 054 Cy Sec - Direct Charge 20515 Jan 2016 0.00 800.00 -81,384.43
2/17/2016  JI12016026951 01 048 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ngc 0715 0116 3.86 0.00 -81,380.57
3/1/2016  Ji2016028432 01 060 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 2.16 0.00 -81,378.41
3/1/2016  JI2016028433 01 062 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.99 0.00 -81,377.42
3/1/2016  J12016028434 01 061 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 7.72 0.00 -81,369.70
3/1/2016  JI2016028435 01 063 Py Delg Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 5.07 0.00 -81,364.63
3/3/2016  IN2016000202 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 02/2016 (FEB ) 0.00 86.99 -81,451.62
411 Actual Revenues 2,218.31 83,669.93 -81,451.62
423 Transfers: CAO
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
431 Expenditures
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 78,165.18 0.00 78,165.18
2/11/2016 RHCS20160110 01 Rhesd Power No. 1211321236-4 10.84 0.00 78,176.02
2/11/2016 RHCS20160111 01 Rhesd Power No. 6085621545-8 44.34 0.00 78,220.36
2/11/2016 RHCS20160112 01 Rhesd Power No. 1857646705-6 73.51 0.00 78,293.87
2/11/2016 RHCS2016011301  Rhcsd Power No. 4570858285-8 272.88 0.00 78,566.75
2/11/2016 RHCS20160114 01  Rhesd Clerk Services 1/1-31/2016 1,173.00 0.00 79,739.75
2/11/2016 RHCS2016011501  Rhcsd Director Stipend 1-26-16 75.00 0.00 79,814.75
2/11/2016 RHCS20160116 01  Rhcsd General Manager Jan. 5- Jan 31 2016 1,362.50 0.00 81,177.25
2/11/2016 RHCS20160117 01 Rhesd Reimburse Gm Mileage Jan 2016 19.44 0.00 81,196.69
2/11/2016 RHCS20160118 01 Rhesd Meeting Room Rental 1-26-16 125.00 0.00 81,321.69
2/11/2016 RHCS20160119 01 Rhesd Director Stipend 1-26-16 75.00 0.00 81,396.69
2/11/2016 RHCS20160120 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 1-26-16 75.00 0.00 81,471.69
2/11/2016 RHCS20160121 01 Rhcsd Director Stipend 1-26-16 75.00 0.00 81,546.69
2/11/2016 RHCS20160122 01  Rhesd Landscape Services Jan. Inv. 99557 3,325.00 0.00 84,871.69
431 Expenditures 84,871.69 0.00 84,871.69
FUND BALANCE 803,690.00 1,072,002.29 -268,312.29
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,269,891.85 1,269,891.85 0.00
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General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: February 29, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
Report Total Total Debits and Credits 1,269,891.85 1,269,891.85 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended February 29, 2016 125607
Debit Credit Balance
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 Equity In Pooled Cash 363,442.96 100,130.67 263,312.29
102 Imprest (PETTY) Cash 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
ASSETS 368,442.96 100,130.67 268,312.29
LIABLITIES
201 Vouchers Payable 97,758.89 97,758.89 0.00
LIABLITIES 97,758.89 97,758.89 0.00
FUND BALANCE
310 Fund Balance Reserved: General 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 Fund Balance Reserved: Imprest Cash 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 Fund Balance Unreserved Undesignated 0.00 212,898.36 -212,898.36
400 Budget Clearing Account 358,300.00 358,300.00 0.00
402 Legislative Revision 358,300.00 0.00 358,300.00
411 Actual Revenues 2,218.31 83,669.93 -81,451.62
423 Transfers: CAO 0.00 358,300.00 -358,300.00
431 Expenditures 84,871.69 0.00 84,871.69
FUND BALANCE 803,690.00 1,072,002.29 -268,312.29
628-001 CSD: ROLLING HILLS 1,269,891.85 1,269,891.85 0.00
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General Ledger Summary Accounting Period ended February 29, 2016
Debit Credit Balance
Report Total Total Debits and Credits 1,269,891.85 1,269,891.85 0.00
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended February 29, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual _
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 72,000.00 40,895.52 31,104.48
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 500.00 1,419.25 -919.25
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -9.32 9.32
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 28.70 -28.70
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 198.63 -198.63
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 293.66 -293.66
1 Taxes 72,500.00 42,826.44 29,673.56
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 44,12 -44.12
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 4412 -44.12
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 672.77 327.23
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 672.77 327.23
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
820 ST: Homeowner Prop Tax Relief 0.00 385.71 -385.71
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State 0.00 385.71 -385.71
13 Charges for Services
1310 Special Assessments 69,800.00 36,837.58 32,962.42
13 Charges for Services 69,800.00 36,837.58 32,962.42
19 Miscellaneous Revenues
1940 Misc: Revenue 215,000.00 685.00 214,315.00
19 Miscellaneous Revenues 215,000.00 685.00 214,315.00
Total Revenue 358,300.00 81,451.62 276,848.38
Expense
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits
3000 Permanent Employees / Elected Officials 150.00 0.00 150.00
3001 Temporary Employees 0.00 35.00 -35.00
3021 O.AS.D.. Employer Share 0.00 2.17 -2.17
3022 Medi Care Employer Share 0.00 0.51 -0.51
3041 Unemployment Insurance Employer Share 0.00 1.23 -1.23
30 Salaries and Employee Benefits 150.00 38.91 111.09
40 Services and Supplies
4040 Telephone Company Vendor Payments 150.00 52.40 97.60
4041 County Pass Thru Telephone Charges 800.00 0.00 800.00
4100 Insurance: Premium 3,300.00 2,788.42 511.58
4180 Maint: Building & Improvements 2,000.00 3,780.00 -1,780.00
4183 Maint: Grounds 8,000.00 995.77 7,004.23
4185 Maint; Park 45,000.00 24,327.50 20,672.50
4189 Maint; Water System 4,000.00 820.00 3,180.00
4190 Maint: Drainage 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
4191 Maintenance: Roads 71,000.00 8,317.28 62,682.72
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Printed
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended February 29, 2016 12:56:08 PM
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance

4192 Maintenance: Lighting 500.00 150.00 350.00
4197 Maintenance Building: Supplies 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 Memberships 450.00 522.00 -72.00
4240 Misc: Expense 500.00 0.00 500.00
4260 Office Expense 800.00 197.42 602.58
4266 Printing / Duplicating Services 0.00 206.40 -206.40
4300 Professional & Specialized Services 22,000.00 15,198.50 6,801.50
4304 Agency Administration Fee 100.00 114.56 -14.56
4313 Legal Services 6,000.00 2,415.00 3,585.00
4345 Special District Director Services 5,250.00 2,250.00 3,000.00
4400 Publication & Legal Notices 500.00 428.88 71.12
4420 Rent & Lease: Equipment 600.00 550.00 50.00
4440 Rent & Lease: Building & Improvements 2,800.00 1,043.26 1,756.74
4501 Special Projects 11,500.00 165.75 11,334.25
4505 SB924: Transportation & Travel 500.00 0.00 500.00
4600 Transportation & Travel 200.00 0.00 200.00
4602 Mileage: Employee Private Auto 400.00 86.14 313.86
4620 Utilities 30,000.00 20,423.50 9,676.50
40 Services and Supplies 219,150.00 84,832.78 134,317.22

77 Appropriations for Contingencies
7700 Appropriation For Contingencies 139,000.00 0.00 139,000.00
77 Appropriations for Contingencies 139,000.00 0.00 139,000.00
Total Expense 358,300.00 84,871.69 273,428.31
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts 0.00 -3,420.07 -3,420.07
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Printed
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Revenues and Summary Accounting Period ended February 29, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance

Report Total Revenue 358,300.00 81,451.62 276,848.38

Expense 358,300.00 84,871.69 273,428.31

0.00 -3,420.07 -3,420.07
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Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: February 29, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts
Revenue
1 Taxes
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 72,000.00 39,619.75
2/10/2016  JI2016025679 01 054 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 1,277.93
3/1/2016  JI2016028432 01 060 Cy Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 -2.16
100 Prop Tax: Curr Secured 72,000.00 40,895.52 31,104.48
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 500.00 1,414.12
2/10/2016 JI12016025680 01 052 Cy Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 6.12
3/1/2016  JI12016028433 01 062 Cy Unsec - 1% General Tax Rinds 179-270 0.00 -0.99
110 Prop Tax: Curr Unsecured 500.00 1,419.25 -919.25
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 -4.10
2/10/2016  J12016024928 01 051 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ar Chgs 01-16 0.00 -0.10
2/10/2016 JI12016025681 01 055 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 6.46
2/17/2016  JI12016026951 01 049 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Ngc 0715 0116 0.00 -3.86
3/1/2016  JI2016028434 01 061 Py Sec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 -7.72
120 Prop Tax: Prior Secured 0.00 -9.32 9.32
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 30.57
2/10/2016 JI2016025682 01 053 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 3.20
3/1/2016  J12016028435 01 083 Py Delq Unsec - 1% General Tax Rfnds 179-270 0.00 -5.07
130 Prop Tax: Prior Unsecured 0.00 28.70 -28.70
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current
2/1/2018 Beginning Balance 0.00 141.98
2/10/2016 JI2016025683 01 056 Cy Supplemntl- 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 56.65
140 Prop Tax: Supp Current 0.00 198.63 -198.63
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 286.30
2/10/2016 JI2016025684 01 058 Py Defaulted Sec - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 2.59
2/10/2016 JI12016025685 01 057 Py Supplemnt] - 1% General Tax Jan 2016 0.00 4.52
2/10/2016 JI2016025686 01 053 Py Delqg Unsec Supp-1% Gen Tax Jan 2016 0.00 0.25
150 Prop Tax: Supp Prior 0.00 293.66 -293.66
1 Taxes 72,500.00 - 42,826.44 29,673.56
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 0.00 43.40
2/10/2016 J12016025687 01 058 Py Defaultd Sec-Any Pnlty+intrst Jan 2016 0.00 0.72
360 Penalty & Cost Delinquent Taxes 0.00 44.12 -44.12
3 Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 0.00 44.12 -44.12
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property
400 Rev: Interest
2/1/2016 Beginning Balance 1,000.00 585.78
3/3/2016  IN2016000202 15 Interest On Investment Pool 1 For 02/2016 {FEB ) 0.00 86.99
400 Rev: Interest 1,000.00 672.77 327.23

Pagel of 6



Printed

Page: 2 of 6 802800 Rolling Hills - Community Service Districts AIB2016
12:56:10 PM
Revenues and Details For the Accounting Period ended: February 29, 2016
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4 Revenue from Use of Money and Property 1,000.00 672.77 327.23
5 Intergovernmental Revenue - State
